

CS. No.478/19
Richy Resplendent Raj & Anr. vs. Jai Singh & Anr.

15.10.2019

Present: Plaintiff no.1 with counsel Sh. Deepak Kumar.
Defendants with counsel Sh. M.C. Premi.

Written statement is filed by the defendants. Copy supplied.

Alongwith the WS, an application for condonation of delay in filing the WS is also filed. The defendants in this case were served on 28.06.2019 and there is about 2 ½ months delay in filing the WS. Counsel for the plaintiff stated that subject to heavy cost, the delay may be condoned.

In view of above, subject to payment of cost of Rs. 5000/- payable to the plaintiff, the delay of 2 ½ months in filing the WS is condoned.

Put up for replication, A/D of documents and framing of issues on **09.12.2019**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
15.10.2019