

**CS. No. 478/19**  
**Richy Resplendent Raj & Anr. vs. Jai Singh & Anr.**

18.12.2019

Present: None for plaintiffs.  
Defendants in person.

Vide separate order announced and dictated in the open court today, the application U/o. 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC moved by the plaintiffs is hereby allowed and defendants are restrained from selling, transferring or creating any third party interest in respect of half share of late Smt. Heera Devi in the suit property.

Now, to come up for admission-denial of documents and framing of issues, for **07.03.2020**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)  
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
18.12.2019