

CS. No.478/19
Richy Resplendent Raj vs. Jai Singh & Anr.

07.03.2020

Present: Sh. Deepak Kohli, counsel for the plaintiffs.
Sh. M.C. Premi, counsel for defendants alongwith
defendants.

Original documents are not filed. Hence, admission-denial is dispensed with. From the pleadings of the parties following issues are framed :

ISSUES

- i) Whether the suit property is the joint property of late Smt. Hira Devi ? OPP.
- ii) Whether the defendant no.1 is the sole and absolute owner in possession of the suit property ? OPD.
- iii) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to decree of partition, as prayed for ? OPP.
- iv) Relief.

No other issue arises or pressed for.

Now, to come up for PE on **30.05.2020**. Both the parties are directed to file list of witnesses within 15 days from today. Affidavit of all PWs be filed on record in one go on the date fixed under advance copy to the opposite party.

At this stage, the counsel for plaintiff has filed list of witnesses and evidence by way of affidavit of PW-1 alongwith two documents. Copy supplied to the counsel for defendants.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
07.03.2020