

**C.S. No. 478/19**

**Richy Replendent Raj & Anr. vs. Jai Singh & Ors.**

19.10.2020

**(Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing-  
CISCO WebEx Meetings)**

**ORDER**

Present: None for plaintiff.

Mr. M.C. Premi, counsel for defendants.

Although the plaintiff has not appeared, no adverse order shall be passed in view of the circular issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing No.249/RG/DHC/2020 dated 06.08.2020 and subsequent office order bearing No. 322/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020.

Counsel for defendants submits that plaintiff has not supplied the copy of list of witnesses, affidavit and documents to him. Plaintiff is directed to supply the same to the counsel for defendants before the next date.

List for PE on **16.12.2020**.

**(Vishal Gogne)**  
ADJ-05/South-West  
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi  
19.10.2020