

22 CS No. 478/19

RICHY REPLENED RAJ AND ANR Vs. JAI SINGH AND ORS

14.10.2022

Present: Plaintiff no.1 in person, for and on behalf of plaintiff no.2

also.

Sh. M.C.Premi, Ld. Counsel for defendants with defendant

no.2.

Today, case is listed for PE. However, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs is indisposed of because of medical emergency.

Still, in the interest of justice, put up for PE on **08.02.2023**.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi : 14.10.2022..