

**20 CS No. 478/19**  
**RICHY REPLENENT RAJ AND ANR Vs. JAI SINGH**  
**AND ORS**

08.02.2023

Present: Plaintiff no.1 in person, for and on behalf of plaintiff  
no.2 also with counsel Sh. Deepak Kohli.

Defendant no.2 in person with counsel Sh. M.C. Premi.

PW1 examined, cross-examined and discharged.

At this stage, an application U/o 12 Rule 6 r/w section  
151 CPC has been moved on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Now put up for reply/arguments and disposal of  
aforesaid application on **04.08.2023**.

**(MOHINDER VIRAT)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi : 08.02.2023**