

1

CS DJ ADJ 478/19

RICHY REPLENENT RAJ AND ANR Vs. JAI SINGH AND ORS

08.01.2024

Present: Sh. Deepak Kohli, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Praveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant, same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant sought some more time to file reply to the pending application U/o VI Rule 17 CPC. Let the same be filed within a week with advance copy to other side.

Put up for reply/arguments on pending application on **18.01.2024.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:08.01.2024