

1

CS DJ ADJ 478/19

RICHY REPLENENT RAJ AND ANR Vs. JAI SINGH AND ORS

06.04.2024

Present: Sh. Deepak Kohli, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs along with plaintiff no. 1.

Sh. Parveen Kumar (through VC) and Ms. Shewta, Ld. Counsels for the defendant along with defendant namely Sh. Sanjay.

Amended WS filed on behalf of the defendant on 07.02.2024 with advance copy to the plaintiffs.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he would file replication during the course of the day and advance copy already supplied to the defendant. Same be filed.

Let affidavit for admission-denial of documents be filed by both parties before next date of hearing.

Now, to come up for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on **15.07.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 06.04.2024 (AR)