

18 CS DJ ADJ 478/19 RICHY REPLENENT RAJ AND ANR Vs. JAI SINGH AND ORS

05.11.2024

Present: Sh. Deepak Kohli, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).  
Plaintiff in person.  
Sh. Praveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant (through VC).  
Defendant no. 2 in person.

Evidence by way of affidavit is filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that, he has also e-filed list of witnesses. Let copy of same be supplied to plaintiff during the course of the day.

In view thereof, put up for PE on **08.01.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 05.11.2024 (sr)