

21 CS DJ ADJ 478/19 RICHY REPLENENT RAJ AND ANR Vs. SANJAY KUMAR

20.03.2025

**One of steno is on leave and no substituted steno is available.**

Present: Sh. Deepak Kohli, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).  
Plaintiff in person.  
Sh. Praveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant (through VC).

Last order has not been complied with by defenant. Be complied within two weeks.

Put up for DE on **09.06.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 20.03.2025 (sr)