

13 CS DJ ADJ 478/19 RICHY REPLENENT RAJ AND ANR Vs. SANJAY KUMAR

18.09.2025

One Regular Stenographer of this Court is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Deepak Kohli, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Mimisha, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Abhinav Singh Raghuwanshi, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Order dated 08.01.2025 not complied by defendant. despite two opportunities

In view thereof, cost of Rs. 5000/- is imposed upon defendant to be paid to plaintiff and last and final opportunity is granted to comply the order within 2 weeks.

Put up for DE on **28.11.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **18.09.2025** (GM)