

19 CS DJ ADJ 478/19

RICHY REPLENENT RAJ AND ANR Vs. SANJAY KUMAR

**28.11.2025**

Present: Sh. Deepak Kohli, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff  
(Through VC).  
Plaintiff in person.  
Ms. Nimisha, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Abhinav  
S. Raghuvanshi, Ld. Counsel for defendant along  
with defendant.

Evidence by of affidavit filed on behalf of four  
witnesses. Copy served.

DW1 Sh. Sanjay Kumar is present and examined.  
His cross-examination is deferred at request of Ld. Counsel for  
plaintiff.

Application seeking waiver of cost also filed on  
behalf of defendant. Copy served.

Now come up for consideration on aforementioned  
application seeking waiver of cost as well as for cross-  
examination of DW1 on **11.02.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 28.11.2025 (sk)