

19 CS DJ ADJ 478/19 RICHY REPLENENT RAJ AND ANR Vs. SANJAY KUMAR

11.02.2026

Present: Sh. Deepak Kohli, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Barani, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant (through VC).

**Matter is fixed for PE.**

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that the DW has undergone chemotherapy yesterday itself that is why he is unable to appear today for his cross-examination. It is further submitted that the second session for chemotherapy is on 22.02.2023. Any date thereafter is prayed for.

At request, list on **02.03.2026** at **11.00 AM. Time is fixed at the request of both the parties.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 11.02.2026