

23 CS DJ ADJ 478/19 RICHY REPLENENT RAJ AND ANR Vs. SANJAY KUMAR

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.

Present: Sh. Deepak Kohli, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs along with plaintiff no. 1.
Sh. Nimisha, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Today the matter is fixed for DE.

DW1 Sanjay Kumar is cross-examined and discharged.

Defendant is present in person. He submits that he is interested in settling the dispute in mediation. Plaintiff is also present in person. He too expresses his willingness to explore the possibility of settlement.

In view of joint request, present case is referred to the Mediation Centre, Dwarka Court, New Delhi.

Parties to appear before the Mediation Centre, Dwarka Court, New Delhi on **25.03.2026 at 02:00 PM.**

To come up before this court for mediation report and further proceedings/remaining DE on **01.06.2026.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 14.03.2026