

30 CS DJ ADJ 478/19

RICHY REPLENENT RAJ AND ANR Vs. SANJAY KUMAR

01.06.2026

Present: Sh. Deepak Kohli, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs along with plaintiff no. 1.
Sh. Nimisha and Shweta, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

It is submitted by parties that matter could not be settled before mediation and the next date of appearance is for today itself at 3 PM.

List for outcome report of mediation/ further proceedings on 03.09.2026.

It is submitted by counsel for plaintiff that in all probability mediation is likely to fail. He prays that for the next date of hearing matter be listed for further proceedings as well as DE.

Counsel for defendant expresses her no objection.

Accordingly, list for further proceedings/DE on **03.09.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 01.06.2026